

Trading Details of Short Selling by Industry for 2024/12/23

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

(Mil. yen)

| Industry | Selling excluding short selling | | Short selling with price restrictions | | Short selling without price restrictions | | Total (d) |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|
| | Trading Value (a) | % of Total (a)/(d) | Trading Value (b) | % of Total (b)/(d) | Trading Value (c) | % of Total (c)/(d) | |
| Fishery, Agriculture & Forestry | 1,115 | 66.8% | 501 | 30.0% | 53 | 3.2% | 1,669 |
| Mining | 8,105 | 69.3% | 3,212 | 27.5% | 375 | 3.2% | 11,692 |
| Construction | 32,795 | 58.7% | 20,671 | 37.0% | 2,356 | 4.2% | 55,822 |
| Foods | 39,691 | 49.9% | 36,624 | 46.1% | 3,196 | 4.0% | 79,512 |
| Textiles & Apparels | 5,574 | 56.6% | 3,677 | 37.4% | 592 | 6.0% | 9,843 |
| Pulp & Paper | 3,202 | 61.3% | 1,502 | 28.7% | 520 | 9.9% | 5,224 |
| Chemicals | 92,717 | 66.2% | 38,375 | 27.4% | 8,985 | 6.4% | 140,077 |
| Pharmaceutical | 77,967 | 70.7% | 27,754 | 25.2% | 4,597 | 4.2% | 110,317 |
| Oil & Coal Products | 6,172 | 54.4% | 4,691 | 41.3% | 489 | 4.3% | 11,352 |
| Rubber Products | 11,183 | 69.3% | 4,541 | 28.1% | 409 | 2.5% | 16,133 |
| Glass & Ceramics Products | 15,090 | 58.8% | 9,420 | 36.7% | 1,140 | 4.4% | 25,650 |
| Iron & Steel | 22,580 | 55.5% | 16,805 | 41.3% | 1,271 | 3.1% | 40,655 |
| Nonferrous Metals | 81,985 | 64.2% | 30,083 | 23.6% | 15,660 | 12.3% | 127,728 |
| Metal Products | 10,763 | 64.6% | 5,286 | 31.7% | 611 | 3.7% | 16,659 |
| Machinery | 300,961 | 53.6% | 166,372 | 29.6% | 94,250 | 16.8% | 561,584 |
| Electric Appliances | 381,445 | 58.9% | 193,398 | 29.9% | 72,612 | 11.2% | 647,456 |
| Transportation Equipment | 246,470 | 61.2% | 108,307 | 26.9% | 47,830 | 11.9% | 402,607 |
| Precision Instruments | 25,325 | 64.9% | 11,962 | 30.7% | 1,734 | 4.4% | 39,021 |
| Other Products | 47,514 | 67.5% | 18,853 | 26.8% | 4,076 | 5.8% | 70,443 |
| Electric Power & Gas | 39,200 | 65.1% | 17,646 | 29.3% | 3,357 | 5.6% | 60,203 |
| Land Transportation | 31,402 | 56.7% | 22,122 | 40.0% | 1,847 | 3.3% | 55,372 |
| Marine Transportation | 28,684 | 63.9% | 13,851 | 30.8% | 2,367 | 5.3% | 44,902 |
| Air Transportation | 4,799 | 65.3% | 2,385 | 32.5% | 165 | 2.2% | 7,348 |
| Warehousing & Harbor Transportation Services | 2,040 | 58.2% | 1,340 | 38.2% | 125 | 3.6% | 3,505 |
| Information & Communication | 203,025 | 62.3% | 95,486 | 29.3% | 27,290 | 8.4% | 325,801 |
| Wholesale Trade | 108,783 | 66.1% | 43,340 | 26.3% | 12,556 | 7.6% | 164,679 |
| Retail Trade | 100,992 | 54.7% | 67,409 | 36.5% | 16,252 | 8.8% | 184,652 |
| Banks | 133,095 | 65.2% | 62,911 | 30.8% | 8,114 | 4.0% | 204,120 |
| Securities & Commodity Futures | 14,328 | 67.5% | 5,917 | 27.9% | 996 | 4.7% | 21,242 |
| Insurance | 33,030 | 62.4% | 16,975 | 32.0% | 2,959 | 5.6% | 52,964 |
| Other Financing Business | 13,494 | 64.3% | 6,522 | 31.1% | 966 | 4.6% | 20,981 |
| Real Estate | 42,822 | 60.9% | 22,998 | 32.7% | 4,507 | 6.4% | 70,326 |
| Services | 114,533 | 63.5% | 54,637 | 30.3% | 11,163 | 6.2% | 180,333 |
| Others (excluding the above 33 industries) | 162,780 | 66.9% | 55,846 | 22.9% | 24,755 | 10.2% | 243,381 |

(Note 1) Figures in "Others (excluding the above 33 industries)" indicate the total for ETFs, REITs and preferred equity contribution securities.

(Note 2) Figures represent the total including foreign stocks, etc. (rough calculation).

(Note 3) Short selling includes margin trading.